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Virginia Cattle
Richmond, Virginia

Northern, Va.
Thurs., Sept. 4 to

Wed., Sept. 10,1986
Report Supplied by VDA

Head Count; 9,228
Trend: Steady to |3.00 higher.

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
61.00- 500-700 lbs. 57.00-67.50;
700-1000 lbs. 54.50-62.50. Urge 1
300-500 lbs. 65.50-71.50; 500-700 lbs.
65.00- ; 700-1000 lbs. 57.00-61.25.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 56.50-69.00 ; 500
700 lbs. 56.50-65.50; 700-1000 lbs.
57.35-60.25.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 52.75-64.00 ; 500-700 lbs. 50.00
60.10; 700-900 lbs. 44.50-56.75. Urge
1 300-500 lbs. 55.00-66.00; 500-700
lbs. 52.75-58.00; 700-900 lbs. 50.00-
56.25. Small 1 300-500 lbs. 46.00
56.50; 500-700 lbs. 47.50-56.75 ; 700
900 lbs. 42.7547.50.

South & SouthwestVa.
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

Serving
The

Farmers

63.00- 500-700 lbs. 60.00-72.00;
700-900 lbs. 52.00-60.50. Urge 1300
500 lbs. 70.50-84.00 ; 500-700 lbs.
58.00- 700-900 lbs. 56.0060.50.
Small 1300500 lbs. 64.0071.00; 500
700 lbs. 53.0063.00; 700900 lbs.
55.0061.50.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300500
lbs. 55.0066.50; 500700 lbs. 52.00
59.50 ; 700900 lbs. 50.00-57.50. Urge
1 300500 lbs. 55.5066.50; 500700
lbs. 53.0059.50; 700900 lbs. 56.75.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 50.0062.50; 500
700 lbs. 47.0056.75.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Sept. 6

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS:

Steady. M&L-l 200300 lbs. 73.50
80.00; 300500 lbs. 65.0070.00; 500
700 lbs. 59.25-66.25; 7001000 lbs.
57.0061.25; Holstein 2001000 lbs.
36.0053.00. S-L&M&L-2 200300 lbs.
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The Only
Experienced Auction

In PA!

PA TOBACCO AUCTION, INC. had a very productive
trip South talking to the buyers, tobacco farmers and
seeing auction houses. We will give you up-to-date
information on the tobacco industry when we hold our
first meeting on Tuesday, October 14 at 7:30 p.m. at
Martin’s Auction House in Intercourse. We will also try
to answer your questions at that time.
We would like all farmers who completely lost their
tobacco crops in the recent hail storms to call the
auction house and leave your name and address. Our
Field Rep., Mitch White, will come to your farm to talk
to you.
Use special care when handling your tobacco. It may
result in better prices for your crop.

PA TOBACCO AUCTION, INC.
(717) 768-7100

Office Hours: 1-4 P.M.
Mon.-Wed.-Thur.

Meeting
Oct. 14-7:30 P.M.

64.50; 300500 lbs. 59.5064.50; 500
700 lbs. 54.0062.00; 7001000 lbs.
55.0060.25.

FEEDER BULLS: Steady.
M&L-l 200300 lbs. 64.5080.00; 300
500 lbs. 57.0067.50; 500700 lbs.
56.0063.75; 700800 lbs. 40.0047.00.

HEIFERS: Steady. M&L-l 200
300 lbs. 58.0060.00; 300500 lbs.
52.5058.50; 500700 lbs. 51.0057.00;
700800 lbs. 44.5053.75. S-L&M&L-2
300-500 lbs. 46.0055.00; 500700 lbs.
45.0054.50; 7001000 lbs. 48.5053.00.

STOCK COWS: Beef w/Calves
330.00420.00; Dairy w/Calf- 1 Hd.
560.00; Baby Calves 5.0070.00
mostly 20.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS TREND:
Utility & Commercial 24 33.75-
38.50; Canner & Cutters 1-3 27.50
32.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2:
38.0046.25.

LAMBS; Blue 0 High Choice &

Prime 69.30; Red 0 Choice 67.25;
Feeder Lambs Choice 73.00-73.75;
Slaughter Ewes 12.75-23.75; Head

. Ewes Mixed Good & Short Mouth
130.00-46.00.

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 26
ON THE FARM MONTHLY

BRED GILT SALE
1:00 P.M.

Sale To Start Promptly Every 4 Weeks

Located 18 miles south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt.
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to Jackson Road,
right. 2nd farm, OR take Rt 222, out of
Quarryville to Cedar Hill Road to Little
Britain Road to Jackson Road, left.
Watch for salearrows.

50 to 60 Head
WHITE DIAMOND GILTS

Here Now a new cross again.
Large White & Landrace, first

generation true F-l gilts.
Parent stock originatedfrom
Lieske Bros. Minnesota. Very

productive in litter size
and feed conversion.

Vaccinated for Lepto, Erysiplas,
Rhinitis, E'Coli, Pasteueralla

Hand mated with Breeding Dates

Local Trucker Available
No Hogs Sold OnCommission

JOHN B. STOLTZFUS
R.D. 1, Kirkwood, Pa.

Abe Oiffenbach, Auctioneer AU22SL
NEXT SALE DATE OCTOBER 24,1:00 P.M.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 13,1986-A9

f livestock market and auction news
HOGS; US 1-3 200240 lbs. 61.00;

Sows 1-3 52.5058.50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 52.0058.25.

Omaha Weekly
Thursday, Sept. 11

Report Supplied by USDA
Slaughter steers and heifers

ranged firm to .25 higher for the
week. Buyer demand proved
generally good and overall finish
appeared fairly attractive.
Slaughter cows 1.003.00 higher,
slaughter bulls steady to 1.00
higher.

Estimated 5 day receipts this
week 5,900 compared to actuals
last week for the holiday shortened
week of 3,859 and actuals last year
of 7,945. Slaughter steers com-
prised 43 percent of the week’s
receipts, slaughter heifers 41
percent, slaughter cows 7 percent
and feeder cattle 8 percent.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; At the
close, choice 2-41100-1300 lbs. 60.00-
61.50, few loads 61.75-62.25; mixed

LOUIS LYONS & SON
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer
choice service, excellent sorting &

marketing ofyour livestock.
Charles Oilier, Manager

Phone 394-7915
Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller

Phone 717-626-8653
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F&SOF VIRGINIA
HAY AUCTION

NEW MARKET, VA
EVERY TUESDAY, AT 11:30 A.M.

Open to everyone to buy & sell.
Drought Stricken area in the heart of
the Shenandoah Valley Horse
Country, Dairy & Beef Cattle
Country. 3% Commission will be
charged to the sellers.
Auction will be conducted at the F & S
Auto Auction, located on Rt. 11 North, 2
miles North of New Market, VA and 3
miles South of Mount Jackson, VA.
Our policy is cash, certified check or
bank approved letter.
For more information call:

703-740-8005 or 703-298-9187.

ATTENTION FARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock

HATFIELD 0 MOYER
PACKING CO. PACKING CO.
Will Receive Hogs Will Receive Cattle

At The
BLAIR-BEDFORD

BUYING STATION
RD 1 Martmsburg. Pa

MONDAYS - Hogs 8 AM to 11:30AM
Cattle & Calves 8 AM to 3 PM

THURSDAYS Cattle & Calves
SAM to 3 PM

• No commission or yardage fees
deducted from check

• Livestock weighed and paid for
immediately

• You may call our office sale day for
prices

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Business 814-793-3077
Residence 814-793-2657

good and choice 2-3 1050-1250 lbs.
58.00-60.00; good 55.50-58.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: At the
close, choi&e 2-4 975-1100 lbs. 59.00-
60.50, few to 61.00; mixed good and
choice 2-3 925-1050 lbs. 56.00-59.00;
good 54.00-56.00.

Average of LS 214 detailed price
quotations for choice 900-1100 lbs.
slaughter steers this week 59.81,
1100-1300 lbs. 60.72. Average cost of
all slaughter steersthis week 60.01,
average weight 1,170 lbs. com-
pared to 60.06 and 1,155 lbs. last
week. Average cost of all slaughter
heifers this week 59.22, average
weight 1,048 lbs. as compared to
58.54 and 1,040 lbs. last week.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Breaking
utility and commercial 2-4 38.00-
41.00, high dressing to 42.25; cutter
and boning utility 1-3 36.25-41.50,
high dressing to 43.75; canner to
average cutter 34.00-38.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1-2 1450-
2100 lbs. 45.75-51.75, low dressing
1320-1675 lbs. 44.5046.00.


